

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

04-16-2002



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECOF TR	02056080	. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V V	V V	▼
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State TN Other	Capital 3-25-02 Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: CityChattanooga Individual(s) citizenshi	dustries, Inc. 6 Corporate Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? La Yes VI N	General Partnership_	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Se Execution Date: 3/14/0.2		Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is att (Designations must be a separation).	ached: 🖵 Yes 🎑 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrati	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma	nom correspondence ailed:	attached Yes Mo 6. Total number of applicat registrations involved:	
Name: J. Patrick Murphy Internal Address: Chambliss, Bahner & Stobel, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	s <u>40</u>
		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Tallan Building Two Union Square		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chattanooga State: T			page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	l belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0334

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC., a Tennessee corporation, successor-in-interest to Sirrom Capital Corporation (the "Lender") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 27, 1997 at Reel 1564 Frame 0184 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademark of M & M INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Grantor") listed on the attached Schedule A.

The Lender hereby releases for the benefit of the Grantor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 14th day of March, 2002

LENDER:

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL, INC., successor-ininterest to Sirrom Capital Corporation

By:

Name:

MYLES

ES A, MAC DONA

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

 $\{03976_00/0205/00495351.DOC.\}$

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0335